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Total set medium speed Riders: 16,150 Km/h

23/04/2017(Fronteira)
CEIl * * (120,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

ATOLEIROS

Riders: 18

Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)

Raid Internacional Fronteira

Fdo: Joaquim Marcal

Not Qualified: 13 (72,22 %)

Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “

Minimum Speed: 14,000

FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE) [

Start Time: 07:30:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera  Wiky 07:06:52®  00:28:51 16,867
2 37 RuiPereira Nassau De Pallares 07:08:58®)  00:20:04 16,785
3 22 AnaBarbas Fuico 07:11:32®)  00:10:43 16,685
4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon Falua Alb 07:35:58® 00:18:52 15,791
5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabral E-Azambuja 08:12:25®  00:20:01 14,622

ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi Aljairoi De Bozouls 06:43:15® 00:24:31

ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa Facao 04:32:360 00:22:44

GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura Figo 04:54:26® 00:11:26

ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista Evaristo Da Camoeira 05:10:24® 00:12:59

GA 21 Talal Almutairi Churruca 05:15:23®)  00:24:01

RET 34 Ana Grande Avila Ole De Guadarranque ~ 03:16:25®  00:06:08

GA 32 Vasco Fernandes Figo 03:23:50®  00:15:33

GA 27 Miguel Braso Diva Da Oliveirinha 03:47:48Y  00:03:47

GA 30 Joéo Alfonso Comenda Forcado Hospitais 03:58:43? 00:08:44

RET 41 Margarida Oliveira Soares Balalaika Ben Dandy 04:01:39? 00:17:50

GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas Fafa S. Pedro 02:18:44  00:01:39

RET 35 Cristina Lobera Sales Fynadine PL 02:19:00  00:01:58
GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro Barao Do Valongo 02:31:35Y 00:02:45
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W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)
Not Qualified: 13 (72,2

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ** /120,000 Km

21 Talal Almutairi e

- (10100074)

Date: 23/04/2017

CEI
"‘?’{r

vt S

_ "/8 (105LU32)
Weight Kg.: Free E: de El. (GA) Churruca
PHASE I”PHASE I®PHASE II'PHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . a1 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:32:34  12:41:01 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:45:14 11:55:55 13:53:48 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: oA, AL A 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:52:34 12:01:01 14:05:23 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:22:34 01:28:27 01:24:22 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
) . Ea. . ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:22:34 32101 51523 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:07:20 00:05:06 00:11:35 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
.7 L10. co- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:07:20  00:12:26  00:24:01 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time [ rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 JodoAlfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,747 18,716 16,487 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,747 18117 17,710 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,834 17,142 16,361 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 15 9

(*

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h ey A
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl 120,000 Km (10013970) ‘r Y
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %) 22 Ana Barbas (& | '
Not Qualified: 13 (72,22 %) . 105BS42
Weight Kg.: Free Fuico' ) ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1°PHASE 11°PHASE III'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. —o. o . . 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51 00:04:40
Hour of Start 07:30:00 10:28:15 12:38:54 14:37:45 16:32:35 > 37 Rui Pereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04 00:02:34
Hour of Arrival 09:47:04 11:56:44 13:53:43 15:39:15 17:31:32 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: 6. ro. e A, o 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52 00:24:26
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:48:15  11:58:54  13:57:45  15:42:35 173538 | 5 58 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01 010053
Time Used 02:18:15 01:30:39 01:18:51 01:04:50 00:58:57 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
. 1@ e - . 4. ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 21815 34854 50745 61235 732 | op a6 Jod0 Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17.525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:11 00:02:10 00:04:02 00:03:20  ©06:064:06 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
.01- .2 .7 -10- . 14- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery 00:01:11 00:03:21 00:07:23 00:10:43 00:14:49 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: 64 /64 60/ 60 54 /48 64 /60 56 /56 GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,510 17,630 16,039 16,585 17,303 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum.Av.Speed Goal 17,510 17,57 17,179 17,078 17110 | prrag Cristina Lobera Sales  02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,36 17,3 16,767 16,587 16,685 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 9 5 3 2 3

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h ey A
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl 120,000 Km (10115007) r W
Number of dorsal: 18 - .
Quaed:s (779%) 24 Luis Miguel Barradas'gg
ot Qualified: , () (105ME28) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free é(%de El. (GA) Fafa S. Pedro
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 07:30:00 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
U 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:47:05 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: o 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52

Hour of Vet-Gate. 9.48:44 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:18:44 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31

' . ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:18:44 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:39 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59

1. GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01

Cum. Recovery  00:01:39 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33

: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,508 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50

GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,508 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,299 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
Inimal speeaq: y m -
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10025438) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 18 - - 4
Qe s Gra%) 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista'gy ~
(0] ualined: 0 . . "y
: ; (104TJ51) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free C8de El. (ME) Evaristo Da Camoeira o e
PHASE I”PHASE II®PHASE II1'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . 0. 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:27:47 12:39:25 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:45:08 11:55:49 13:53:40 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: o, . L 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 94747 11:59:25 14:00:24 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:17:47  01:31:38  01:20:59 ME 26 Homoud Battal Aimutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
) 1. 0. A ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. zlrar 34925 51024 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:02:39 00:03:36 00:06:44 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
- . o GA 21 Talal Aimutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:02:39  00:06:15  00:12:59 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time [ rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 JodoAlfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,760 17,721 16,162 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,760 17,745 17,349 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,419 17,261 16,624 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 8 7

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)

Not Qualified: 13 (72,
Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ** /120,000 Km

26 Homoud Battal Almutairi“ee

‘C8de El. (ME)

Aljairoi De Bozouls

(103GD10)

Date: 23/04/2017

CEl
. Y
ATOLE .&

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 1II'BHASE IVBHASE V

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 07:30:00
Hour of Arrival 09:45:13
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:47:19
Time Used 02:17:19
Time Used T. 2:17:19
Recovery 00:02:06
Cum. Recovery 00:02:06
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,749

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,749
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,478

Clas. Gral. 7

26,000
10:27:19
11:55:54
11:58:55
01:31:36

3:48:55
00:03:01
00:05:07

00:40:00
17,611
17,694
17,299

6

20,000
12:38:55
13:53:50
14:06:08
01:27:13

5:16:08
00:12:18
00:17:25

00:40:00
16,018
17,274
16,322

5

17,000
14:46:08
16:06:09
16:13:15
01:27:07

6:43:15
00:07:06
00:24:31

00:50:00
12,747
16,318
15,325

1

17,000
40
37
22
43
28
ME 26
ME 31
GA 36
ME 25
GA 21
RET34
GA 32
GA 27
GA 30
RET41
GA 24
RET35
GA 33

O wWN P

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Rodriguez Carrer
Rui Pereira

Ana Barbas

Aurora Torres Villalon
Francisco Cordovil Cabr
Homoud Battal Almutairi
Mafalda Mira Costa

Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Talal Almutairi

Ana Grande Avila

Vasco Fernandes

Miguel Brasdo

Jodo Alfonso Comenda
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Luis Miguel Barradas
Cristina Lobera Sales
Luisa Girbal Faro

Time
07:06:52 (5)
07:08:58 (5)
07:11:32 (5)
07:35:58 (5)
08:12:25 (5)
06:43:15 (4)
04:32:36 (3)
04:54:26 (3)
05:10:24 (3)
05:15:23 (3)
03:16:25 (2)
03:23:50 (2)
03:47:48 (2)
03:58:43 (2)
04:01:39 (2)
02:18:44 (1)
02:19:00 (1)
02:31:35 (1)

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,090
17,608
17,110
16,472
15,241
16,318
20,651
18,233
17,349
17,710
20,811
21,032
17,677
17,219
17,693
17,508
17,514
16,125

16,867
16,785
16,685
15,791
14,622
15,325
18,929
17,525
16,624
16,361
20,161
19,428
17,384
16,589
16,387
17,299
17,266
15,833

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:28:51
00:20:04
00:10:43
00:18:52
00:20:01
00:24:31
00:22:44
00:11:26
00:12:59
00:24:01
00:06:08
00:15:33
00:03:47
00:08:44
00:17:50
00:01:39
00:01:58
00:02:45




Date: 23/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ** /120,000 Km

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17

CEl
P

Number of dorsal: 18 - ~ _ (10147614)
Qualied 5 CT.78%) 27 Miguel Brasao :
O. ualified: s 0 . . .. (105LX ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg. Free - C:0de El. (GA) Diva Da Oliveirinha
PHASE I”PHASE I1®PHASE IIPHASE IVBHASE V[ General Classification _
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o na. 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:28:22 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:46:42 11:55:41 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
o e 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:48:22  11:57:48 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:18:22 01:29:26 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
) 1a. . ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 21822 3:41.48 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:40 00:02:07 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
-01- .- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:01:40  00:03:47 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A0 A0 B GA 27 Miguel Brasao 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time [ rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Jodo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,557 17,866 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,557 17,677 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,345 17,384 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 10
(*) Namero deres acbou . Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)

Not Qualified: 13 (72,22 %)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ** /120,000 Km

28 Francisco Cordovil Cabra

Date: 23/04/2017

CEI
.Y
ATOLE .&

I (10109374)

. (105HJ73)
Weight Kg.: Free E- AzambUIa
PHASE 1°PHASE 11°PHASE III'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . . A A 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51 01:05:33
Hour of Start 07:30:00 10:32:24 12:52:00 15:00:14 17:10:40 > 37 Rui Pereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04 01:03:27
Hour of Arrival 09:47:03 12:04:23 14:16:30 16:17:21 18:32:25 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43 01:00:53
: . an. . . i 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52 00:36:27
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:52:24 12:12:00 14:20:14 16:20:40 18:37:10 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14.622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:22:24 01:39:36 01:28:14 01:20:26 01:21:45 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' . A . B . ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 22224 40200 53014 6:50:40 8225 | G) 35 3050 Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:05:21 00:07:37 00:03:44 00:03:19  006:64:45 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
. OE- L19. 1A 90 .5 4- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery 00:05:21 00:12:58 00:16:42 00:20:01 00:24:46 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,512 16,960 14,201 13,227 12,477 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum.Av.Speed Goal 17,512 17,290 16458 15820 15241 | prrag Cristina Lobera Sales  02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,854 16,364 15,625 15,049 14,622 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 14 10 6 5 5
*) Nl]ero de Faes compltada o Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)

Not Qualified: 13 (72,

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

30 Joao Alfonso Comenda'gg

‘C8de El. (GA) Forcado Hospitais

CEl ** /120,000 Km

(1050E32)

Date: 23/04/2017

CEI
.Y
ATOLE .&

(10137130)

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 1II'BHASE IVBHASE V

40,000
07:30:00
09:47:01

9:51:21
02:21:21
2:21:21
00:04:20
00:04:20

00:40:00
17,516

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,516
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

16,979
13

26,000
10:31:21
12:04:19
12:08:43
01:37:22

3:58:43
00:04:24
00:08:44

00:40:00
16,780
17,219
16,589

20,000

00:40:00

17,000 17,000

00:50:00

1

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
GA 36 Joé&o Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
GA 27 Miguel Brasao 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
GA 30 Joéo Alfonso Comenda 03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

pusatons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10042510) r *
Number of dorsal: 18 -
Qualects (7 70%) 31 Mafalda Mira Costa'gg i ”
ot Qualified: 0
_ , (1051Y64) ATOLEIROS
Weight Ko Free " COde El. (ME) Facao
PHASE 1°PHASE 11°PHASE III'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. Can. . 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:13:55  12:06:55 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:29:42 11:22:33 13:08:27 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: Ao, P e 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:33:55 11:26:55 13:22:36 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:03:55 01:13:00 01:15:41 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
. .2 1@ .20 ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 20855 31655 4:32:36 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17.525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:04:13 00:04:22 00:14:09 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
YT . na- .99 GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:04:13  00:08:35  00:22:44 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
. A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 20,050 22,729 19,502 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,050 21,027 20,651 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,368 20,11 18,929 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 2 1

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

usations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10072323) r *
Number of dorsal: 18
Quaed:s (779%) 32 Vasco Fernandes'gg 5
ot Qualified: ) () : (105HJ68) ATOLEIROS
Weightkg. Free - —COde El. (GA) Figo
PHASE 1°PHASE 11°PHASE III'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o 1o 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:13:56 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:29:41 11:22:32 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: Ao, Ao, 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:33:56 11:33:50 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:03:56 01:19:54 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' . o ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:03:56  3:23:30 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:04:15 00:11:18 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
YT e GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:04:15  00:15:33 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 20,053 22,741 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,053 21,082 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,365 19,428 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

By
i

Clas. Gral. 3

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

usations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CElL;
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEIl'**/120,000 Km (10137133) {Ia:-'r
Number of dorsal: 18 . . .
Qualiied:5 (27.78%) 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 3 ~
(0] ualined: 0 ')
: ' (105NB98) ATOLEIROS
Weight Ko Free - C0de El. (GA) Barao Do Valongo s
PHASE I?PHASE II®PHASE IIIBHASE IVBHASE v General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:58:50 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: A, 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:01:35 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:31:35 ME 26 Homoud Battal Aimutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' o ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:3L1:35 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:02:45 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
o, GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:02:45 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 JodoAlfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 16,125 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,125 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,833 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

pusatons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10150164) r *
Number of dorsal: 18 -
Qualfeds Grins) 34 Ana Grande Avila'se= i
ot Qualified: , () (105J281'r- ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Ole De Guadarranque
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o 4. 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:11:01 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:28:42 11:22:36 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: oL P 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:31:01 11:26:25 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:01.01 01:15:24 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' o A ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. z0L0r - 31625 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:02:19 00:03:49 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
- 0- A GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:02:19  00:06:08 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
. A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 20,219 21,793 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,219 20,811 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,832 20,161 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 1

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEl ** /120,000 Km
(10042764)
&

35 Cristina Lobera Sales'z=

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:54:17
Number of dorsal: 18
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %)

Not Qualified: 13 (72,22 %)

CEl
.Y

Weight Kg.: Free

Fynadine P

L(105J M55)

ATOLEIROSP

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 1II'BHASE IVBHASE V

1

General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 07:30:00 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
U 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:47:02 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: 0. 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:49:00 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:19:00 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
) 10 ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:19:00 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:58 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
A1 GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:01:58 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time [ rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,514 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,514 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,266 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h ey A
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl 120,000 Km (10082961) : W
Number of dorsal: 18 =~ -
Qulied:5 2178%) 36 Joao Maria Pataca Moura'gs
ot Qualified: ) () : (105MH66) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free é(%de El. (GA) FIC]O LEIRLIS
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . o, 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:26:33  12:31:34 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:45:06 11:48:57 13:37:04 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: . e g 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:46:33 11:51:34 13:44:26 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:16:33 01:25:01 01:12:52 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' A ol EA ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 216:33 3434 45426 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:27 00:02:37 00:07:22 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
.01- - c11- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:01:27 00:04:04  00:11:26 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
. A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,765 18,932 18,321 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,765 18,207 18,233 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,576 17,873 17,525 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 5 2

(*) Namero de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h ey A
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl 120,000 Km (10014675) ‘r Y
Number of dorsal: 18 . -
Qualified: 5 (27,78 %) 37 Rul Pereira .
Not Qualified: 13 (72,22 %) @ 1) P‘TEJ LEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Nassau De Pallares
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . o . . 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51 00:02:06
Hour of Start 07:30:00 10:29:45 12:38:53 14:37:08 16:39:06 > 37 Rui Pereira 07:08:58 (5) 17.608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:46:40 11:55:40 13:53:25 15:39:03 17:28:58 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43 00:02:34
: A ro. e A, . 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52 00:27:00
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:49:45  11:58:53  13:57:08  15:49:06 173358 | 5 o8 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01 0110327
Time Used 02:19:45 01:29:08 01:18:15 01:11:58 00:49:52 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' 10 a. - 0. . ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 2:19:45 34853 507:08  6:19:06  7:08:58 | on a5 o0 Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18.233 17.525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:03:05 00:03:13 00:03:43 00:10:03  ©6:05:60 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
.- R .10 90 . oL GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery 00:03:05 00:06:18 00:10:01 00:20:04 00:25:04 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20.811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: 52/52 64 /64 60/ 68 64/ 64 64 / 68 GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
. A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,561 18,157 16,100 16,474 20,455 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,561 17,791 17,367 17,213 17,608 GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39

RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,174 17,301 16,801 16,302 16,785 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 3 2

P et

(*) Namero de Faéés acaboJ':' - Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

usations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10055384) r i
Number of dorsal: 18 - -
Qulted S ooty 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrera’s= . . Gy
ot Qualified: , 0 : 104EU59
Weight Kg.: Free W|ky( ) ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1°PHASE 11°PHASE III'BHASE IVBHASE V" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AN 10 .2 . . 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00 10:19:39 12:36:07 14.35:14 16:30:39 2 37 Rui Pereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04 000206
Hour of Arrival 09:36:20 11:48:47 13:46:34 15:31:07 17:26:52 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43 00:04:40
: nA. Ca. e A, .m0 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52 00:29:06
Hourof Vet-Gate.  9:39:39  11:56:07  13:55:14  15:40:39 173923 | 5 58 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01 01 05 33
Time Used 02:09:39 01:36:28 01:19:07 01:05:25 00:56:13 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
. . e A 10 . AA ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 209:39  346:07 50514 6:10:39 7:06:52 | op a5 3050 Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17.525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:03:19 00:07:20 00:08:40 00:09:32  66:32:3% ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
.- L10- .10 .9Q- . A1- GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery 00:03:19 00:10:39 00:19:19 00:28:51 00:41:22 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20.811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: 64 /60 64 /64 60 /60 64/ 64 60/ 64 GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
. A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 18,997 17,502 17,033 18,252 18,144 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum.Av.Speed Goal 18,997 18379 18047 18081 1809 | prrag Cristina Lobera Sales  02:19:00 (1) 17.514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,511 17,513 16,905 16,673 16,867 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 4 3 1 1 1

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

pusatons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
inimal speed: 14, m
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl **/120,000 Km (10025506) r *
Number of dorsal: 18 . - .
Quilted's 178%9) 41 Margarida Oliveira Soares gy k
ot Qualified: , 0) . (104JY76) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Balalaika Ben Dandy LELRLD
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
o . 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51
Hour of Start 07:30:00  10:27:06 2 37 RuiPereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04
Hour of Arrival 09:45:07 11:55:48 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43
: . AL 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:47:06 12:11:39 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr 08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14,622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:17:06 01:44:33 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
' Ao o ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 217:06  4:01:39 GA 36 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17,525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:01:59 00:15:51 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
-01- 1. GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery  00:01:59  00:17:50 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20,161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,762 17,587 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar 04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,762 17,693 RET35 Cristina Lobera Sales ~ 02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,505 16, 387 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45

Clas. Gral. 6

(*) Namero d Fes acabu ) . € Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 16,150Km/h

Puisations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h ey A
Closing control: 18:54:17 CEl 120,000 Km (10036359) : W’
Number of dorsal: 18 1
Qualtects (778%) 43 Aurora Torres Villalon'g= ”
(0] ualined: s 0 103NK26
Weight Kg.: Free Fa|ua_ A|b( ) ATOLEIROS
PHASE I”PHASE 1I%PHASE I1IPHASE IVBHASE VI General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 26,000 20,000 17,000 17,000 |Cla Dor Rider Time  (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. . . A e 1 40 Miguel Rodriguez Carrer 07:06:52 (5) 18,090 16,867 00:28:51 00:29:06
Hour of Start 07:30:00 10:29:08 12:40:03 14:42:12 16:50: 36 > 37 Rui Pereira 07:08:58 (5) 17,608 16,785 00:20:04 00:27:00
Hour of Arrival 09:47:06 11:56:43 13:53:46 15:55:32 17:55:58 3 22 AnaBarbas 07:11:32 (5) 17,110 16,685 00:10:43 00:24:26
. 10 . -An- AN .Aa 4 43 Aurora Torres Villalon 07:35:58 (5) 16,472 15,791 00:18:52
Hour of Vet-Gate. 9:49:08 12:00:03 14:02:12 16:00:36 18:03:15 5 28 Francisco Cordovil Cabr  08:12:25 (5) 15,241 14.622 00:20:01
Time Used 02:19:08 01:30:55 01:22:09 01:18:24 01:05:22 ME 26 Homoud Battal Almutairi  06:43:15 (4) 16,318 15,325 00:24:31
. .10 . . . - ME 31 Mafalda Mira Costa 04:32:36 (3) 20,651 18,929 00:22:44
Time Used T. 219:08  350:03  5l2d2 - €:30:36 73558 | op a5 jod0 Maria Pataca Moura 04:54:26 (3) 18,233 17.525 00:11:26
Recovery 00:02:02 00:03:20 00:08: 26 00:05:04  66:6%+317 ME 25 Ricardo Relvas Batista 05:10:24 (3) 17,349 16,624 00:12:59
- 0- .- .19 1q- . 5@ GA 21 Talal Almutairi 05:15:23 (3) 17,710 16,361 00:24:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:02  00:05:22 00:13:48 00:18:52  06:26:69 RET34 Ana Grande Avila 03:16:25 (2) 20,811 20.161 00:06:08
Pulsations: GA 32 Vasco Fernandes 03:23:50 (2) 21,032 19,428 00:15:33
: A0 A A0 BN GA 27 Miguel Braséo 03:47:48 (2) 17,677 17,384 00:03:47
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 GA 30 Joo Alfonso Comenda  03:58:43 (2) 17,219 16,589 00:08:44
Av.Speed Goal 17,505 17,812 16,279 13,909 15,604 RET41 Margarida Oliveira Soar  04:01:39 (2) 17,693 16,387 00:17:50
GA 24 Luis Miguel Barradas 02:18:44 (1) 17,508 17,299 00:01:39
Cum.Av.Speed Goal 17,505 17,625 17,292 16625 16472 | prrag Cristina Lobera Sales  02:19:00 (1) 17,514 17,266 00:01:58
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,25 17,214 16,528 15,822 15,791 GA 33 Luisa Girbal Faro 02:31:35 (1) 16,125 15,833 00:02:45
Clas. Gral. 11 8 4 4 4
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




CEIJ@ Raid Internacional Fronteira

r N 23/04/2017(Fronteira)
9 CEN * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

ATOLEIROS ATOLEIROS Fdo: Joaquim Marcal
Total set medium speed Riders: 14,314 Km/h Riders: 1 Qualified: 1 (100,00 %) Not Qualified: 0 (0,00 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE) :
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “ Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 101 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Alma De La Encina 25%05:35:20®)  00:11:01 14,314

Page: 1




1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 14,314Km/h Date: 23/04/2017

Pusalons: 64 | Raid Internacional Fronteira CElL;
Closing control: 17:00:00 CEN * /80,000 Km (1525) r %:r
Quatect 1 0050019 101 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar gx . . Gy
Weight Kg.: Free Alma De La Encina 25%"*" ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Hour of Start 09: 00:00 12:26:50 14:33:46 1 101 Ivan Trabuco Gaspar Alma De La Enci  05:35:20(3) 14,800 14,314 00:11:01

Hour of Arrival 11:42:25 13:47:10 15:55:20

Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:46:50 13:53:46 16:01:30

Time Used 02:46:50 01:26:56 01:21:34

Time Used T. 2:46:50 4:13:46 5:35:20

Recovery 00:04:25 00: 06: 36 00:06:10

Cum. Recovery 00:04:25 00:11:01 00:37+11

Pulsations: 60 /60 60 /60 64 / 60

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 14,777 14,938 14,712

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,777 14,830 14,800
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,386 14,186 14,314
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




CEI
Y

k|

Raid Internacional Fronteira

23/04/2017(Fronteira)
CEP 80 (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

RTQL['IE_P}D_S; ATOLEIROS Fdo: Joaquim Marcal
Total set medium speed Riders: 15,160 Km/h  Riders: 13 Qualified: 10 (76,92 %) Not Qualified: 3 (23,08 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE)
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “ I\/"Ij})r?imldm 2%2@?1:: 113?)%%
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813
1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 0:14:05 05:00:07 15,994 15,99
2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muach  Fado 0:20:58 04:59:52 16,007 15,98
3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixe  Figo 0:10:37 05:04:16 15,776 15,78
4 2 Isabel Dos Santos No  Fidalgo 0:09:19 05:04:35 15,759 15,76
5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almad  Saeta CV 15,94 0:04:19 05:05:57 15,689 15,69
6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Ce 0:09:49 05:14:08 15,280 15,28
7 1 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 0:10:13 05:14:10 15,279 15,28
8 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 0:06:16 05:33:52 14,377 14,38
9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 0:12:37 05:33:53 14,376 14,38
10 14 Jodo Conceigéo Bertaccio 0:08:10 06:07:21 13,067 13,07
GA 12 Emanuel José Soares  Jamil 0:06:27 05:38:56 14,162
GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Nar ~ Shakira 0:07:44 03:39:00 16,438
ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 0:08:05 06:07:37 13,057

Page: 1




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80 /80,000 Km (26314) f't_'?'
Number of dorsal: 13 .
Qualfied: 10 (16.8290) 1 Di 0go Carvalho & | ~
(0] ualined: y 0 9143 C1 R
Weight Kg.: Free Garbo( ) ATOLEIROS
PHASE I1”PHASE IIPHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:30:00 11:44:17 13:41:47 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
) 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 11:01:54  12:53:57 15:04:10 | 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:04:17 13:01:47 15:09:41 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:34:17 01:17:30  01:22:23 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
. Lo Eq. CaA 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 2:34d7 - askar - 54101 biggo carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:02:23 ~ 00:07:50  ©6:88:3% | g 6§ Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:02:23 00:10:13  66:15:44 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 64 /64 60/ 64 60/ 64 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 15,800 17,225 14,566 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,800 16,248 15,792
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,556 15,532 15,279
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,28
Clas. Gral. 7 6 7

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

usations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CElL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (17985) (.i{'.r
Number of dorsal: 13 . .
Qualied: 10 (16,92 %) 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nogueira'gs :
Not Qualified: 3 (23,08 %) . (8770) P\TD LEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free F|da|qo TGRSO
PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:00:00 11:08:00 13:15:52 1 9 Nuno Silva _ Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
) 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 10:23:41  12:30:52  14:24:35 | 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:28:00 12:35:52 14:30:58 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
TmeUsed 022800 OL21S2 OLOGAI | O e Macedo  Xarall De v 0S140(3) 15773 15280 00:0223 1528
. o er. A ntonio Maria Macedo ara lll De Cev 14 , , :02: ,
Time Used T. 22800 35552 503 2y piggg carvalho Garbo 0514:10(3) 15792 15279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:04:19 ~ 00:05:00  66:86:23 = g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:04:19 00:09:19  66:15:42 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 60/ 60 60/ 60 64/ 64 1((;) 1421 Joéo Colnceigé(SJ Bertaltccio 862;2%% 13,364 13,02; 88:08: ég 13,07
: A0 A0 A 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jami 5:38:5 14,1 :19:
Time [ rest 00:40:00 ~00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 16,703 14,481 17,463 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,703 15,891 16,256
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,216 15,263 15,759
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,76

Clas. Gral. 4 8 4

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (@450) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 13 - a .
Qualed: 10 (fo 5299 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada Saldanha'gg ~
ot Qualified: 0 2
_ : (10232) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Saeta CV 15,94% redaTaa e
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:00:00 11:07:30 13:08:18 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
. 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 10:25:26  12:26:03  14:25:57 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:27:30 12:28:18 14:30:59 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:27:30 01:20:48 01:17:39 5 3 Antonio M2Vaz Almada Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
; .7 . ja- . AE- 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 2:27:30 - 348118 - SI0557 17 piggo carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:02:04  00:02:15  ©6:88:62 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:02:04 00:04:19  66:69:2% 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 60 /56 60 /56 60/ 60 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 16,502 15,277 15,454 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,502 16,073 15,913
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,271 15,769 15,689
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,69
Clas. Gral. 3 2 5

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
Inimal speeaq: y m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (3340) »r Y
Number of dorsal: 13 - -
Qualfiet: 10 (76.923) 4 LLuis Candeilas ”
(0] ualined: 0 . .
: ' (9 ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Enigma Da Bela Vista LELRO
PHASE I?PHASE 1I®PHASE m1® General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:05:00  11:31:30  13:38:07 ; g muno ?ilva_ Munch E“C&ka 8?{28:32% ?;&13(1) 12183‘71 ggigjigg g,gg
. ugo Parreiras Muacnhno ado L oY. , , .04 s
Hour of Arrival 10:44:48  12:52:12  14:58:53 | 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:51:30  12:58:07 15:07:25 | 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog  Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
TmeUsed 024630 OL26:37  0L2046 | o o e Xara i Ds Cev  01408(3) 1573 15280 000223 1528
. e o . ntonio Maria Macedo ara e Cev 114 , , :02: ,
Time Used T. 2:46:30 - 41307 5335317 piggo carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:06:42  00:05:35  ©6:88:32 | 8 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:06:42  00:12:37  06:21:09 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela  05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigf"io Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
neles 004000 oo Gh 12 Emamie st comeet Jemi | Gmey e wis
Av.Speed Goal 15,019 14,870 14,858 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,019 14,969 14,941
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,414 14,223 14,376
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,38

Clas. Gral. 13 10 9

(*) Namero de Fases acabou ) . . Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (28192) “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 13 - . .
Qualedt 10 (76525 5 Antonio Maria Macedo De Carvalho'gg ~
ot Qualified: 0 . 2
i ' (4592) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Xara Ill De Cevadais redTea L
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:30:00 11:44:18 13:41:25 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
. 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 11:01:56  12:53:58  15:04:08 | 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:04:18 13:01:25 15:06:31 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:34:18 01:17:07  01:22:43 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
: .2 .Eq- LN 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 23418 - 3i5k2s - SAAO8 17 piggs carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:02:22  00:07:27  ©6:86Z23 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:02:22 00:09:49  66:12:12 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 15,796 17,225 14,507 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,796 16,245 15,773
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,554 15,556 15,28
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,28
Clas. Gral. 8 5 6

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80 /80,000 Km (1073 Y
Number of dorsal: 13 b
Qe 10 (6250 6 Pedro Casaca Costa'gg -
(0] ualined: y 0 . 9415 o]
Weight Kg.: Free Eolico Pc®* ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1”PHASE II®PHASE 1l General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08: 05:00 11:27:53 13:35: 20 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
) 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 10:44:47  12:52:10  14:58:52 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:47:53 12:55:20 15:06:25 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
TmeUsed 024283 ou2rzr 02332 | o atedo  XarallDe Cov  051408(3) 15773 15280 00:0223 1528
. o . . ntonio Maria Macedo ara lll De Cev :14: , , :02: ,
Time Used T. 24253 &10200 0 5835212y piggs carvatho Garbo 0514:10(3) 15792 15279 00:05:31  15.28
Recovery 00:03:06  00:03:10  ©6:6#33 | g 6 Ppedro CasacaCosta  Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:03:06 00:06:16  66:13:49 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigédo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 ~00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc  Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 15,020 14,238 14,366 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,020 14,750 14,652
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,734 14,381 14,377
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,38

Clas. Gral. 10 9 8

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (23626) Y
Number of dorsal: 13 . .
Qualfiedt 10 (76,92 %) 7/ Hugo Parreiras Muacho'gg :
Not Qualified: 3 (23,08 %) (9726) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free FadO reGATE:RS FoRTCM
PHASE I1”PHASE IIPHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08: 05:00 11:19:30 13:20:36 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
) .. .. 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 10:30:12 12:28:56  14:24:52 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:39:30 12:40:36 14:29:47 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:34:30 01:21:06 01:04:16 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
; e EE- \EO- 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 2:34:30 - 355136 &S9S2 17 piggs carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:09:18  00:11:40  ©6:8455 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:09:18 00:20:58  66:25:53 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 16,529 17,283 18,672 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,529 16,773 17,210
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,534 15,28 16,007
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,98
Clas. Gral. 9 7 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:00:00
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 10 (76,92 %)

Not Qualified: 3 (23,08 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Date: 23/04/2017

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h
Raid Internacional Fronteira

CEP 80/ 80,000 I_<m ) 6885
8 Lourenco Moura Teixeira Aragao'es
Fiqo(9980)

CEI
"‘?’{r

vt S

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111°

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 08:05:00
Hour of Arrival 10:30:06
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:34:30
Time Used 02:29:30
Time Used T. 2:29:30
Recovery 00:04:24
Cum. Recovery 00:04:24
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,540

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,540

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,054
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 6

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

General Classification

20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
11:14:30 13:15:30 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
12:29:17  14:29:16 | 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
12:35:30 14:35:44 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
01:21:00 01:13:46 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
3:50:30 5:04:16 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
e T 7 1 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
00:06:13  ©6:66:28 | g 6 Ppedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
00:10:37  68:3705 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
00: 40: 00 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
GA 10 Margarida Barréo Narc Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
16,046 16,268 ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
16,372 16,346
15,618 15,776
15,78
4 3

Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80 /80,000 Km ©673) f't_'?'
Number of dorsal: 13 .
Qualified: 10 (76,92 %) O Nuno Silva (@ | .
Weight Kg.: Free Flicka“®®" = 5
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:10:00 11:12:48  13:15:33 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
) 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 10:28:55  12:25:21  14:30:07 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:32:48 12:35:33 14:34:42 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:22:48 01:22:45 01:14:34 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
. . A AN 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 2:22:48 - 345133 SI0007 17y piggs carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:03:53  00:10:12  ©6:84:35 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:03:53 00:14:05  66:18:46 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 64 /66 60/ 60 60/ 64 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 17,277 16,540 16,093 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,277 17,024 16,781
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,807 15,961 15,994
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,99
Clas. Gral. 2 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:00:00
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 10 (76,92 %)
Not Qualified: 3 (23,08 %
Weight Kg.: Free

bde El. (GA)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

Raid Internacional Fronteira
CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (2299

10 Margarida Barrao Narciso'gg

Date: 23/04/2017

CEl
.Y
ATOLE .&

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111°

Kilometres 40,000 20,000
Hour of Start 08:10:00 11:12:37
Hour of Arrival 10:28:34 12:25:19
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:32:37 12:29:00
Time Used 02:22:37 01:16:23
Time Used T. 2:22:37 3:39:00
Recovery 00:04:03 00:03:41
Cum. Recovery 00:04:03 00:07:44
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,320 16,506
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,320 17,040
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,828 16,438
Clas. Gral. 1

£

NUmero de Fases a

Shakira™*
General Classification
20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time
1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781
2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210
3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346
4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256
5 3 Antonio M®Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913
6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773
7 1 Diogo Carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792
8 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652
9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941
10 14 Jodao Conceigdo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364
GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3)
GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc  Shakira 03:39:00(2)
ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3)

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

15,994
16,007
15,776
15,759
15,689
15,280
15,279
14,377
14,376
13,067
14,162
16,438
13,057

00:04:35
00:04:55
00:06:28
00:06:23
00:05:02
00:02:23
00:05:31
00:07:33
00:08:32
00:06:12
00:19:03

00:19:59

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km (28707) “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 13 Z . .
Qualiied 10 (165299 12 Emanuel José Soares Murteira'gg ~
ot Qualified: . Y
_ , (10041) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Ode El (GA) Jam” AL
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:00:00 11:08:01 13:09:53 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35
. 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55
Hour of Arrival 10:25:27  12:26:00  14:58:56 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:28:01 12:29:53 15:17:59 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23
Time Used 02:28:01 01:21:52  01:49:03 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02
; 9. - 20 . 20 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23
Time Used T. 22801 34953 53830 17 piggo carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31
Recovery 00:02:34  00:03:53  ©6:3%:83 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33
Cum. Recovery 00:02:34  00:06:27  00:25:30 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela  05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigéo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc  Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 16,501 15,388 11,004 | MmE 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,501 16,112 14,437
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,214 15,66 14,162
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,16
Clas. Gral. 5 3

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
Inimal speeaq: , m A
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km "\_{IT
Number of dorsal: 13 - .
Qualed: 10 (fo 5299 13 Pedro Celestino gg ~
(0] ualified: . . '

: ' ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (ME) Fakir Benrita s

PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE 1" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:23:00  11:46:33  14:03:22 ; g HUHO ﬁ”va_ Muach E“Eka giiggigggg 1? ;?cl) 1288‘71 88182322
. ugo Parreiras Muacnhno ado e oM s , U4

Hour of Arrival 11:02:46  13:19:04  15:50:37 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:06:33 13:23:22 16:10:36 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23
Time Used 02:43:33  01:36:49  01:47:15 g g ﬁnton?o ma \_/aZM Alm«':ljda >S<aet6}|f:|\3/ 1?:,94% 82:22:857;8; 12%2 12 ggg 88:82:(235

. A . 9N A\ ntonio Maria Macedo ara e Cev 140 , , -UZ:
Time Used T. 24333 42022 GO73T 12 piggs carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31
Recovery 00:03:47  00:04:18  ©6:3%:89 | g § Ppedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33
Cum. Recovery 00:03:47  00:08:05  00:28:04 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela  05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32
Pulsations: 10 14 Joéo Conceigfio Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12
Tmelrest 4000 004000 Ch L2 Enanellosescaesh Jmil C o Emey  lalm oo
Av.Speed Goal 15,022 12,971 11,189 | mE 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,022 14,270 13,351
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,674 13,827 13,057
Speed Art 813.1.1 13,06

Clas. Gral. 11 11

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,160Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 16:00:00 CEP 80/ 80,000 Km "\_{IT
Number of dorsal: 13 ~ " AX .
Qualified; 10 (76,92 %) 14 Joao Concel(}ao @ | :
Weight Kg.: Free Bertaccio A e
PHASE I®PHASE 11®PHASE 11 General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 08:23:00 11:46:41 14:03: 22 1 9 Nuno Silva Flicka 05:00:07(3) 16,781 15,994 00:04:35 15,99
. 2 7 Hugo Parreiras Muacho  Fado 04:59:52(3) 17,210 16,007 00:04:55 15,98
Hour of Arrival 11:02:48 1311905 15:50:21 3 8 Lourenco Moura Teixei  Figo 05:04:16(3) 16,346 15,776 00:06:28 15,78
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:06:41 13:23:22 15:56:33 4 2 Isabel Dos Santos Nog Fidalgo 05:04:35(3) 16,256 15,759 00:06:23 15,76
Time Used 02:43:41 01:36:41  01:46:59 5 3 Antonio M2 Vaz Almada  Saeta CV 15,94% 05:05:57(3) 15,913 15,689 00:05:02 15,69
; g2 90 . 7- 6 5 Antonio Maria Macedo Xara lll De Cev 05:14:08(3) 15,773 15,280 00:02:23 15,28
Time Used T. 2434l 42022 GO72L 12 piggs carvalho Garbo 05:14:10(3) 15,792 15,279 00:05:31 15,28
Recovery 00:03:53  00:04:17  ©6:86:32 | g 6 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 05:33:52(3) 14,652 14,377 00:07:33 14,38
Cum. Recovery 00:03:53 00:08:10  66:34:22 9 4 Luis Candeias Enigma Da Bela 05:33:53(3) 14,941 14,376 00:08:32 14,38
Pulsations: 56 /52 60/ 64 60/ 64 10 14 Joao Conceicédo Bertaccio 06:07:21(3) 13,364 13,067 00:06:12 13,07
. A0 A0 GA 12 Emanuel José Soares M Jamil 05:38:56(3) 14,162 00:19:03
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 GA 10 Margarida Barrdo Narc ~ Shakira 03:39:00(2) 16,438
Av.Speed Goal 15,019 12,987 11,217 | ME 13 Pedro Celestino Fakir Benrita 06:07:37(3) 13,057 00:19:59
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,019 14,274 13,364
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,662 13,827 13,067
Speed Art 813.1.1 13,07
Clas. Gral. 12 11 10

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




CEl,
.r 2;?’

Raid Internacional Fronteira

23/04/2017(Fronteira)
CEP 40 (40,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

ATOLEIROS ATOLEIROS Fdo: Joaquim Marcal
Total set medium speed Riders: 15,603 Km/h Riders: 8 Qualified: 7 (87,50 %) Not Qualified: 1 (12,50 %)
Pres. Ground Jury: Joaquim Marcal 4* (POR) m FEI Tech. Delegate: Rui Amante 4* (POR) “
Pres.Vet.Comm: Constanca Fonseca 4* (POR) m FEI Vet. Delegate: Ali Tweissi 4* (UAE)
Chief Stward: Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) “ I\/(Ij})r?imltjjm 2%2(;?;: ]ig%%%
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813
1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Ped 0:03:10 02:30:01 15,998 16,00
2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 0:05:45 02:31:30 15,842 15,84
3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavare  Haley 0:10:27 02:32:20 15,755 15,76
4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 0:06:47 02:34:54 15,494 15,49
5 116 Anténio Sampaio Vést  Fly Girl 0:06:54 02:34:54 15,494 15,49
6 119 Jodo Pedro Carpintei Goma 0:04:21 02:35:02 15,481 15,48
7 123 Mohennid Almutari Falcan 0:02:23 02:38:20 15,158 15,16
GA 124 Luis Antunes Formula 0:06:24 01:19:26 15,107

Page: 1




Date: 23/04/2017

'1‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI

inimal speed: 12, m

Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km (27706 r )Y

Number of dorsal: 8 Z . . Z .

Qe G150 116 Antonio Sampaio Véstia'gg . . Gy

(0] ) ualined: y 0 . 10496

Weight Kg.: Free Fly Girl***® ATOLELRER

PHASE I®PHASE 11? General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Hour of Start 10:05:00 12:13:06 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr ~ 02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84

Hour of Arrival 11:26:12 13:19:54 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76

Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:33:06 13:31:57 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49

Time Used 01:28:06  01:06:48 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti  Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49

: .9q. .- 6 119 Jodo Pedro Carpinteir GOma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48

Time Used T. 1:28:06 2:34:54 7 123 Mohennid Almutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15,390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16

Recovery 00:06:54  06:12:63 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107

Cum. Recovery 00:06:54  06:18:57

Pulsations: 64 /60 60 /60

Time | rest 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 14,778 17,964

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,778 16,216
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,621 15,494
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,49

Clas. Gral. 7 5

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 8 - - 4
Suggiedl_:f.7d(817,?£)2°/g)o %) 117 R I CardO Cld m
ot Qualified: , b ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Fado De S. Pedro redapaL s
PHASE 1°PHASE 1|? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:05:00 12:01:41 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr  02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:18:31  13:15:01 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:21:41 13:19:35 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:16:41  01:13:20 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: e .- 6 119 Joé&o Pedro Carpinteir Gbéma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. 1164l 2:30:00 7 123 Mohennid Aimutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:03:10  ©6:64:34 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:03:10 00:074:44
Pulsations: 60 /60 60 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,323 16,364

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,323 16,343
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,649 15,998
Speed Art 813.1.1 16,00

Clas. Gral. 1 1

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km (5897) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 8 - 4
Qe G150 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares'gg ~
(0] ualined: y 0 10503 C1 R
Weight Kg.: Free H a|ey( ) ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1°PHASE 1|? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10: 05:00 12:12:33 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fad_o De S. Pedr 02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:22:06  13:17:20 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:32:33 13:31:41 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:27:33  01:04:47 5 116 Antonio gampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54EZ; 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: .57 . 9. 6 119 Joé&o Pedro Carpinteir Gbéma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. Lerss - 2:32:20 7 123 Mohennid Aimutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:10:27  06:14:2% GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:10:27 00:24:48
Pulsations: 64/ 60 60 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 15,564 18,523

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,564 16,915
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,706 15,755
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,76

Clas. Gral. 5 3

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km (18652) r “w:?'
Number of dorsal: 8 ~ - - .
Qualfied: 7_ (87,50 %) 119 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro'gs
Not Qualified: 1 (12,50 %) A (10497) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Goma TGRSO
PHASE 1°PHASE 1|? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00: 00 12:05:23 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fad_o De S. Pedr 02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:21:02 13:15:02 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:25:23 13:20:47 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:25:23  01:09:39 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: oL .aE. 6 119 Jod&o Pedro Carpinteir GOma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. L2523 2:35:02 7 123 Mohennid Almutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:04:21  06:65:45 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:04:21 00:10:06
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,809 17,229

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,809 15,927
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,054 15,481
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,48

Clas. Gral. 4 6

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km r "ih'r
Number of dorsal: 8 .
Qualified: 7 (87,50 %) 120 Carlos Cunha @ | :
Not Qualified: 1 (12,50 %) ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free Donald réGATE RN HONTL L
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I” General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10: 05:00 12:13:00 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr  02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:26:13  13:19:54 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:33:00 13:31:28 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:28:00 01:06:54 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: .9q- .- 6 119 Joé&o Pedro Carpinteir Gbéma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. 1:28:00 - 2:34:54 7 123 Mohennid Aimutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:06:47  06:11:34 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:06:47 00:18:21
Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 /64
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,775 17,937
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,775 16,203
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,636 15,494
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,49
Clas. Gral. 6 4

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km r ‘\_{IT
Number of dorsal: 8 b
Qualified: 7 (87,50 %) 122 Ademar Costa @ | :
Weight Kg.: Free Gotica A e
PHASE I?PHASE 11? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00: 00 11:58:50 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr  02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:13:05  13:11:30 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:18:50 13:17:22 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:18:50 01:12:40 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: .1q- .a1. 6 119 Joé&o Pedro Carpinteir Gbéma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. 1:18:50 - 2:31:30 7 123 Mohennid Aimutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15,158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:05:45  06:65:52 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:05:45 00:1L:37
Pulsations: 52/52 56 / 56
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,420 16,514
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,420 16,467
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,222 15,842
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,84
Clas. Gral. 2 2

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

pusatons: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEL;
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km r "\_{IT
Number of dorsal: 8 . . .
Qualfed7 (675059 123 Mohennid Almutari e ~
ot Qualified: ,50 % IR
Weight Kg.: Free Falcan ATOLEIROS
PHASE 1®PHASE I® General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00: 00 12:03:27 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr  02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34 16,00
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52 15,84
Hour of Arrival 11:21:04  13:18:20 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21 15,76
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:27 13:24:00 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34 15,49
Time Used 01:23:27 01:14:53 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03 15,49
: .99 .2q- 6 119 Joé&o Pedro Carpinteir Gbéma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45 15,48
Time Used T. Lasizr 2:38:20 7 123 Mohennid Almutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15,390 15158 00:05:40 15,16
Recovery 00:02:23  06:65:40 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:02:23 00:08:03
Pulsations: 60 /60 60 /60
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,803 16,025

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,803 15,390
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,38 15,158
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,16

Clas. Gral. 3 7

*) Wwww.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 23/04/2017

'!‘( Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,603Km/h

Pusations: 64 Raid Internacional Fronteira CEI,
inimal speed: 12, m
Closing control: 14:00:00 CEP 40/ 40,000 Km r “w:r
Number of dorsal: 8 - 4
Qualliet: 7 (87.50%) 124 Luis Antunes E3 ~
ot Qualified: 2
i ' ATOLEIROS
Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA) Formula e e
PHASE 1°PHASE 1|? General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00: 00 1 117 Ricardo Cid Fado De S. Pedr  02:30:01(2) 16,343 15,998 00:04:34
) 2 122 Ademar Costa Gotica 02:31:30(2) 16,467 15,842 00:05:52
Hour of Arrival 11:13:02 3 118 Ricardo Moura Tavares  Haley 02:32:20(2) 16,915 15,755 00:14:21
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:19:26 4 120 Carlos Cunha Donald 02:34:54(2) 16,203 15,494 00:11:34
Time Used 01:19:26 5 116 Antonio Sampaio Vésti Fly Girl 02:34:54(2) 16,216 15,494 00:12:03
. .10 6 119 Jo&o Pedro Carpinteir Goma 02:35:02(2) 15,927 15,481 00:05:45
Time Used T. 1:19:26 7 123 Mohennid Almutari Falcan 02:38:20(2) 15390 15158 00:05:40
Recovery 00:06:24 GA124 Luis Antunes Formula 01:19:26(1) 15,107
Cum. Recovery 00:06:24
Pulsations:
Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,431

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,431
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,107
Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou Www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




